
Platz Nr. Name Verein 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt

1. 80 Schuhmacher, Alfred GKSRF Saarbrücken ´95 1271 1803 3074

2. 11 Pletsch, Ernst GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 1585 1415 3000

3. 92 Perschmann, Uwe GSRV München ´01 1261 1513 2774

4. 48 Stahr, Lothar GSRC Berlin ´67 1490 1243 2733

5. 43 Matutt, Wolf-Rüdiger GSV Braunschweig ´83 1348 1364 2712

6. 3 Wieske, Dirk GSRC Kassel ´89/93 1247 1384 2631

7. 87 Weibbrecht, Gerhard GSRF Bamberg ´97 976 1573 2549

8. 78 Caripidis, Anastasios GKSRF Saarbrücken ´95 1378 1152 2530

9. 51 Gnerlich, Karli GSRC Berlin ´67 874 1644 2518

10. 79 Wehren, René GKSRF Saarbrücken ´95 1267 1229 2496

11. 84 Rother, Gustel GSRF Bamberg ´97 1087 1397 2484

12. 85 Frensch, Frank GSRF Bamberg ´97 1792 663 2455

13. 38 Stemmler, Karl-Heinz AGV Hildesheim ´83 926 1518 2444

14. 62 Fetscher, Walter GSRC Ludwigsburg ´06 1090 1281 2371

15. 77 Schröter, Thorsten GKSRF Saarbrücken ´95 773 1552 2325

16. 14 Warmers, Tilo GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 1112 1211 2323

17. 91 Klingbeil, Stefan GSRV München ´01 1401 897 2298

18. 4 Tögel, Kurt GSRC Kassel ´89/93 1161 1118 2279

19. 13 Maubach, Dirk GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 1096 1182 2278

20. 99 Koch, Carsten GSF Nürnberg ´10 1240 1006 2246

21. 41 Yilmaz, Selahattin GSV Braunschweig ´83 973 1257 2230

22. 98 Klieber, Bernhard GSF Nürnberg ´10 1044 1180 2224

23. 18 Grothmann, Michael GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 1139 1051 2190

24. 6 Von Speicher, Michael GSRF Wetzlar ´84/94 1240 948 2188

25. 75 Kappel, Gerd GKSRF Saarbrücken ´95 902 1284 2186

26. 103 Schwab, Gunnar GV Kulmbach ´05 1101 1059 2160

27. 21 Raschke, Ralph GV Erfurt ´03 964 1193 2157

28. 42 Nitschmann, Siegfried GSV Braunschweig ´83 967 1186 2153

29. 27 Brüning, Karlheinz AGV Braunschweig ´84 1178 948 2126

30. 96 Brona, Richard GSF Nürnberg ´10 1505 618 2123

31. 50 Sauer, Frank-Uwe GSRC Berlin ´67 1131 991 2122

32. 83 Reiff, Sascha GSRF Bamberg ´97 1283 803 2086

33. 2 Kramer, Volker GSRC Kassel ´89/93 812 1271 2083

34. 28 Meyerhoff, André AGV Braunschweig ´84 1088 993 2081

35. 23 Lehmann, Jens GV Erfurt ´03 1356 682 2038

36. 57 Catoir, Jürgen GSRC Karlsruhe ´04 1020 1002 2022

37. 5 Menne, Volker GSRC Kassel ´89/93 1075 927 2002

38. 76 Bubel, Wolfgang GKSRF Saarbrücken ´95 624 1353 1977
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39. 35 Hielscher, Wolfgang AGV Hildesheim ´83 910 1062 1972

40. 15 Meier, Frank GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 773 1185 1958

41. 10 Domnofski, Peter GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 826 1128 1954

42. 8 Lepper, Manfred GSRF Wetzlar ´84/94 1229 700 1929

43. 46 Kirsch, Bernhard GSV Braunschweig ´83 904 1024 1928

44. 61 Piesch, Volker GSRC Ludwigsburg ´06 992 936 1928

45. 22 Zirm, Manfred GV Erfurt ´03 1005 899 1904

46. 56 Schwöbel, Hans GSRC Karlsruhe ´04 990 914 1904

47. 65 Fritz, Karl-Heinz GSRC Mannheim ´99 541 1340 1881

48. 17 Schlingmeyer, Uwe GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 895 974 1869

49. 47 König, Lutz GSV Braunschweig ´83 1137 730 1867

50. 12 Porcher, Stephan GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 1069 789 1858

51. 40 Amtsfeld, Norbert GSV Braunschweig ´83 1093 745 1838

52. 100 Pawlak, Hans GSF Nürnberg ´10 567 1239 1806

53. 90 Günter, Joachim GSRF Bamberg ´97 602 1192 1794

54. 19 Hillert, Reinhard GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 553 1213 1766

55. 74 Messinger, Bernd GKSRF Saarbrücken ´95 869 880 1749

56. 86 Friedel, Hans GSRF Bamberg ´97 503 1239 1742

57. 49 Burbas, Jörg GSRC Berlin ´67 864 872 1736

58. 59 Seiter, Walter GSRC Karlsruhe ´04 714 1013 1727

59. 102 Dietrich, Erich GV Kulmbach ´05 527 1170 1697

60. 16 Schaiper, Norbert GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 854 842 1696

61. 7 Dobrowsky, Klaus GSRF Wetzlar ´84/94 663 1022 1685

62. 71 Wagner, Reinhard GSRC Mannheim ´95 1166 485 1651

63. 29 Kunde, Heinz-Walter AGV Braunschweig ´84 422 1162 1584

64. 36 Schweder, Gerd AGV Hildesheim ´83 941 640 1581

65. 1 Kramer, Dieter GSRC Kassel ´89/93 492 1070 1562

66. 31 Hinze, Matthias AGV Braunschweig ´84 866 676 1542

67. 33 Nitschmann, Werner AGV Braunschweig ´84 844 645 1489

68. 73 Kühn, Rainer GSRC Mannheim ´95 712 752 1464

69. 64 Pfliegensdörfer, Stefan GSRC Ludwigsburg ´06 782 675 1457

70. 44 Kohlers, Hans GSV Braunschweig ´83 653 802 1455

71. 89 Zeh, Alfred GSRF Bamberg ´97 1227 228 1455

72. 54 Reckardt, Dieter GSRC Karlsruhe ´04 518 929 1447

73. 53 Nikolaus, Michael GSRC Berlin ´67 829 613 1442

74. 45 Hartfiel, Egbert GSV Braunschweig ´83 796 637 1433

75. 93 Wartenberg, Thomas GSRV München ´01 1147 279 1426

76. 60 Kirchner, Jürgen GSRC Karlsruhe ´04 924 487 1411
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77. 55 Feine, Wolfgang GSRC Karlsruhe ´04 877 507 1384

78. 30 Koch, Volker AGV Braunschweig ´84 899 478 1377

79. 95 Milberg, Daniel GSRV München ´01 686 680 1366

80. 32 Urbat, Matthias AGV Braunschweig ´84 705 638 1343

81. 82 Gauer, Jean-Romain GKSRF Saarbrücken ´95 500 837 1337

82. 104 Brunzel, Bodo GKK Bremerhaven ´99 417 906 1323

83. 72 Kreimes, Peter GSRC Mannheim ´95 733 551 1284

84. 24 Nestler, Heiko GV Erfurt ´03 890 370 1260

85. 69 Weik, Dietmar GSRC Mannheim ´99 554 685 1239

86. 39 Didszun, Karl-Heinz AGV Hildesheim ´83 507 723 1230

87. 101 Schmidt, Marko GSF Nürnberg ´10 719 486 1205

88. 58 Reckardt, Helga GSRC Karlsruhe ´04 686 503 1189

89. 97 Hückel, Lothar GSF Nürnberg ´10 602 523 1125

90. 37 Holz, Hermann AGV Hildesheim ´83 746 324 1070

91. 88 Scherf, Klaus GSRF Bamberg ´97 711 301 1012

92. 52 Ruppert, Holm GSRC Berlin ´67 542 450 992

93. 81 Duchek, Jiri GKSRF Saarbrücken ´95 594 382 976

94. 67 Seebach, Uwe GSRC Mannheim ´99 545 415 960

95. 94 Hüttl, Wilfried GSRV München ´01 281 679 960

96. 63 Kapitke, Helmut GSRC Ludwigsburg ´06 382 546 928

97. 9 Kaspari, Rainer GSRF Wetzlar ´84/94 656 216 872

98. 20 Spahlholz, Robert HSRC Hamm ´01 548 249 797

99. 68 Bolz, Karl-Heinz GSRC Mannheim ´99 301 438 739

100. 34 Früchtl, Kurt AGV Braunschweig ´84 254 457 711

101. 70 Funck, Philipp GSRC Mannheim ´95 353 162 515

102. 66 Ridinger, Achim GSRC Mannheim ´99 283 193 476

103. --- Neuzerling, Jürgen GSRC Kassel ´89/93 ---- ---- ----

104. --- Karwath, Bernd GSRC Kassel ´89/93 ---- ---- ----

105. --- Wagner, Boris GSRC Kassel ´89/93 ---- ---- ----

106. --- Bock, Reimar GV Kulmbach ´05 ---- ---- ----



Platz Verein Gesamt
1. GSRC Berlin ´67 9109
2. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 9090
3. GKSRF Saarbrücken ´95 - II 9076
4. GSV Braunschweig ´83 - I 8933
5. GSRF Bamberg ´97 - I 8767
6. GSRC Kassel ´89/93 - I 8555
7. GKSRF Saarbrücken ´95 - I 8237
8. GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 7521
9. GSRV München ´01 7458
10. GV Erfurt ´03 7359
11. AGV Braunschweig ´84 - I 7168
12. AGV Hildesheim ´83 7067
13. GSRF Bamberg ´97 - II 6810
14. GSRC Karlsruhe ´04 6757
15. GSRC Ludwigsburg ´06 6684
16. GSV Braunschweig ´83 - II 6683
17. GSRF Wetzlar ´84/94 6674
18. GSF Nürnberg ´10 6382
19. AGV Braunschweig ´84 - II 5085
20. GSRC Mannheim ´95 4914
21. GSRC Mannheim ´99 4056
22. GSRC Kassel ´89/93 - II ----
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Platz Nr. GSRC Berlin ´67 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt

48 Stahr, Lothar 1490 1243 2733 10 Domnofski, Peter 826 1128 1954

49 Burbas, Jörg 864 872 1736 11 Pletsch, Ernst 1585 1415 3000

50 Sauer, Frank-Uwe 1131 991 2122 12 Porcher, Stephan 1069 789 1858

51 Gnerlich, Karli 874 1644 2518 13 Maubach, Dirk 1096 1182 2278

4359 4750 9109 4576 4514 9090

Platz Nr. GKSRF Saarbrücken ´95 - II 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSV Braunschweig ´83 - I 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt

78 Caripidis, Anastasios 1378 1152 2530 40 Amtsfeld, Norbert 1093 745 1838

79 Wehren, René 1267 1229 2496 41 Yilmaz, Selahattin 973 1257 2230

80 Schuhmacher, Alfred 1271 1803 3074 42 Nitschmann, Siegfried 967 1186 2153

81 Duchek, Jiri 594 382 976 43 Matutt, Wolf-Rüdiger 1348 1364 2712

4510 4566 9076 4381 4552 8933

Platz Nr. GSRF Bamberg ´97 - I 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Kassel ´89/93 - I 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt

83 Reiff, Sascha 1283 803 2086 1 Kramer, Dieter 492 1070 1562

84 Rother, Gustel 1087 1397 2484 2 Kramer, Volker 812 1271 2083

85 Frensch, Frank 1792 663 2455 3 Wieske, Dirk 1247 1384 2631

86 Friedel, Hans 503 1239 1742 4 Tögel, Kurt 1161 1118 2279

4665 4102 8767 3712 4843 8555

Platz Nr. GKSRF Saarbrücken ´95 - I 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt

74 Messinger, Bernd 869 880 1749 16 Schaiper, Norbert 854 842 1696

75 Kappel, Gerd 902 1284 2186 17 Schlingmeyer, Uwe 895 974 1869

76 Bubel, Wolfgang 624 1353 1977 18 Grothmann, Michael 1139 1051 2190

77 Schröter, Thorsten 773 1552 2325 19 Hillert, Reinhard 553 1213 1766

3168 5069 8237 3441 4080 7521

Platz Nr. GSRV München ´01 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GV Erfurt ´03 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt

91 Klingbeil, Stefan 1401 897 2298 21 Raschke, Ralph 964 1193 2157

92 Perschmann, Uwe 1261 1513 2774 22 Zirm, Manfred 1005 899 1904

93 Wartenberg, Thomas 1147 279 1426 23 Lehmann, Jens 1356 682 2038

94 Hüttl, Wilfried 281 679 960 24 Nestler, Heiko 890 370 1260

4090 3368 7458 4215 3144 7359

Platz Nr. AGV Braunschweig ´84 - I 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. AGV Hildesheim ´83 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt

27 Brüning, Karlheinz 1178 948 2126 35 Hielscher, Wolfgang 910 1062 1972

28 Meyerhoff, André 1088 993 2081 36 Schweder, Gerd 941 640 1581

29 Kunde, Heinz-Walter 422 1162 1584 37 Holz, Hermann 746 324 1070

30 Koch, Volker 899 478 1377 38 Stemmler, Karl-Heinz 926 1518 2444

3587 3581 7168 3523 3544 7067

Platz Nr. GSRF Bamberg ´97 - II 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Karlsruhe ´04 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt

87 Weibbrecht, Gerhard 976 1573 2549 54 Reckardt, Dieter 518 929 1447

88 Scherf, Klaus 711 301 1012 55 Feine, Wolfgang 877 507 1384

89 Zeh, Alfred 1227 228 1455 56 Schwöbel, Hans 990 914 1904

90 Günter, Joachim 602 1192 1794 57 Catoir, Jürgen 1020 1002 2022

3516 3294 6810 3405 3352 6757
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Platz Nr. GSRC Ludwigsburg ´06 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSV Braunschweig ´83 - II 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt

61 Piesch, Volker 992 936 1928 44 Kohlers, Hans 653 802 1455

62 Fetscher, Walter 1090 1281 2371 45 Hartfiel, Egbert 796 637 1433

63 Kapitke, Helmut 382 546 928 46 Kirsch, Bernhard 904 1024 1928

64 Pfliegensdörfer, Stefan 782 675 1457 47 König, Lutz 1137 730 1867

3246 3438 6684 3490 3193 6683

Platz Nr. GSRF Wetzlar ´84/94 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSF Nürnberg ´10 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt

6 Von Speicher, Michael 1240 948 2188 97 Hückel, Lothar 602 523 1125

7 Dobrowsky, Klaus 663 1022 1685 99 Koch, Carsten 1240 1006 2246

8 Lepper, Manfred 1229 700 1929 100 Pawlak, Hans 567 1239 1806

9 Kaspari, Rainer 656 216 872 101 Schmidt, Marko 719 486 1205

3788 2886 6674 3128 3254 6382

Platz Nr. AGV Braunschweig ´84 - II 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Mannheim ´95 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt

31 Hinze, Matthias 866 676 1542 70 Funck, Philipp 353 162 515

32 Urbat, Matthias 705 638 1343 71 Wagner, Reinhard 1166 485 1651

33 Nitschmann, Werner 844 645 1489 72 Kreimes, Peter 733 551 1284

34 Früchtl, Kurt 254 457 711 73 Kühn, Rainer 712 752 1464

2669 2416 5085 2964 1950 4914

Platz Nr. GSRC Mannheim ´99 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Kassel ´89/93 - II 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt

65 Fritz, Karl-Heinz 541 1340 1881 --- Neuzerling, Jürgen ---- ---- ----

66 Ridinger, Achim 283 193 476 --- Karwath, Bernd ---- ---- ----

67 Seebach, Uwe 545 415 960 --- Wagner, Boris ---- ---- ----

68 Bolz, Karl-Heinz 301 438 739 --- Menne, Volker ---- ---- ----

1670 2386 4056 ---- ---- ----
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